



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(les): 8-14-03	Name: Acusphere, Inc.
GATX Ventures, Inc.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 500 Arsenal Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation-State	City: Watertown State: MA Zip: 02472
Gther	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association Signature General Partnership Signature General Partne
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes L	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	
Other Termination of Security Inte	enes to assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: July 8, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	D. Trademark Davistration No. (1)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76138917	
76138917 Additional number(s)	attached 📮 Yes 🌃 No
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Acusphere, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Acusphere, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Acusphere, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Acusphere, Inc. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Acusphere, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 500 Arsenal Street City: Watertown State: MA Zip: 02472	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Acusphere, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 500 Arsenal Street City: Watertown State: MA Zip: 02472 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Acusphere, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 500 Arsenal Street City: Watertown State: MA Zip: 02472 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Acusphere, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 500 Arsenal Street City: Watertown State: MA Zip: 02472 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ÀL FC:8521

Form **PTO-1594**

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0439 Continuation of Item 1 on Cover Sheet

Name of additional conveying party: Venture Lending & Leasing, III

Acusphere Inc. 100 Arsenal Street Watertown, MA 02472 tel 617.648.8800 fax 617 926 4750 www.nes.phere.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0440

TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Termination") is executed on behalf of GATX Ventures, Inc. and Venture Lending & Leasing, III, as Secured Parties, in favor of Acusphere, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of July 8, 2003.

RECITALS

A. The Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2001, at Reel/Frame 002382/0249.

The Secured Parties hereby terminate their security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed in the original filing attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

GATX Ventures, Inc.

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 08/14/2003

Venture Lending & Leasing, III, Inc.

Name: Salvador O. Gutie

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0441